
Lancaster Hogs
Monday,Sept. 8,1986

HOGS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and gilts .75-
1.00 lower; sows uneven, weights
under 500 lb. steady, over 500 lb.
1.00-2.00higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 62.50-63.25; US 1 210-240
lb. 63.50-65.00; US 1-3 200-250 lb.
61.50-62.50; US 24 220-265 lb. 59.50-
60.50.

SOWS: US 1-2 300480 lb. 45.00-
50.00, few 50.00-51.00;US 1-3480650
lb. 53.00-57.50.

Wednesday, Sept. 10,1986
HOGS: Compared to Monday

barrows and gilts .50 lower, in-
stances 1.00 lower; sows mostly
steady, instances 2.00 lower on
weights ove 500 lb.

BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2
210-245 lb. 62.00-63.00; US 1 210-245
lb. 63.50-64.00; US 1-3 200-260 lb.
61.00-62.00.

SOWS: US 1-2 300-500 lb. 46.00-
51.00; US 1-3 500-650 lb. 53.00-55.50.

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards
Saturday, Sept. 6,1986

Report suppliedby auction
975 head. U.S. 1215-245 lbs. 64.75-

66.00; U.S. 1 & 2 210-250 lbs. 63.50-
64.50; U.S. 1 & 3 200-245 lbs. 61.00-
63.00; U.S. 2 & 4 205-250 lbs. 59.00-
60.85; Lightweights 170-195 lbs.
57.00-61.50; Sows 300-480 lbs. 50.00-
55.00; 490-640 lbs. 55.00-57.50;
Boars 195-240 lbs. 45.00-46.25; 345-
765 lbs. 43.00-43.75.

New HollandFeeder Pigs
Wednesday, Sept. 10,1986

Report Suppliedby Auction
TODAY
LAST WEDNESDAY
LAST YEAR

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs mostly
steady, instances 10.00 higher. All
pigs weighed on arrival and sold by
the hundred weight.

US 1&2: 232 hd, 30-39 lbs., 136.00-
158.00; 50 hd, 27-33 lbs., 164.00-
174.00 ; 92 hd, 4049 lbs., 124.00-
142.00 ; 94 hd, 50-59 lbs., 109.00-
126.00; 12 hd, 61 lbs., 122.00; 21 hd,
64-84 lbs., 89.00-99.00.

US 2-3: 62 hd, 22-28 lbs., 120.00-
146.00; 39 hd, 40-44 lbs., 104.00-
114.00; 20 hd, 52 lbs., 96.00-102.00.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, Sept. 11,1986

500. Barrows & gilts moderately
active, 1.25-1.50 lower.

US 1-3 230-255 lb. 59.5(460.25,
many 60.00.

SOWS: Moderately active, not
well tested. (2%). US 1-3 few 375-
500 lb. 54.0(456.00; Few 650-775 lb.
62.00.

BOARS: Over 4501b. 49.00.

Vintage Hogs
Paradise, PA

Saturday, Sept. 6,1986
Report supplied by Auction

Trend: 2.00 higher.
I’s and 2’s, 220-265 lbs., 59.00-

63.75; Sows, 340-630 lbs., 45.00-
54.25; Boars, 185-685 lbs., 43.00-
45.00.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, Sept. 11

3500 - Barrows & gilts slow, 1.00-
1.50 lower. US 1-3 220-260 lb. 59.50-
60.00 ; 200-220 lb. 57.0069.50; US 2-3
260-270 lb. 59.00; 270-290 lb. 57.50-
58.50.

SOWS: Under 500 lb. 1.00 lower;
over 500 lb. mostly 3.00 lower,
instances 4.00 lower. (About 7%).

US 1-2 300-500 lb. 54.50 to mostly
55.00; US 1-3 over 500 lb. 57.00-
60.00, mostly 57.50-59.50.

BOARS: Over 300 lb. 53.50;
under 300 lb. 51.00.

New Holland Hogs
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Mouday, Sept. 8,1986

Report Supplied byAuction
Today 1252
Last Monday 812
Last Year 1415

TREND; Not comparable,
market not reported last Monday
because of holiday.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 61.75-63.25; US 1 215-235
lb. 63.50-65.00; US 1-3 200-255 lb.
59.5061.00.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday,Sept. 11

2000 - Barrows & gilts slow, fully
1.00-1.25 lower early, 1.50-2.00
lower late.

US 1-2 220-250 lb. 60.0060.50, near
200 head 60.75, early, some late
59.50; US 1-3 220-250 lb. Early 59.50-
60.00, some late sales58.00-59.00.

SOWS: Under 500 lb. steady;
over 500 lb. 50-1.00 lower. (14%).
US 1-2350-500 lb. 54.00-55.00; US 1-3
500650 lb. 59.0059.50.

BOARS: Over 350 lb. 53.50-53.75;
under 350 lb. 51.0062.50.

Joliet Weekly
Thursday, Sept. 11

Report supplied by USDA
Sales this week 650; last week

660; a year ago 1,836. Trading
moderate. Slaughter steers steady
to .50 higher. Slaughter heifers
steady.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Choice
2-4 1150-1300# 61.00-62.50, a load
63.25; a load 63.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-31050-1200# 59.50-61.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 24 900-1150# 60.00-61.00;
mixed goodand choice 2-3 900-1000#
57.5(460.00.

ATTENTION
COW CONSIGNORS

We Need Cows For Wednesday’s
Market. Cows Arriving By 10:00A.M.

Will Be Sold By Noon

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136

An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

883
785
621

New Holland Horses
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland,PA
Monday, Sept. 8,1988

Report supplied by auction
Registered receipts of 222 head

of horses, mulesand ponies.
Market: steady.
Local

Driving Horses 350.00-500.00.
Riding Horses 500.00-710.00.
LightweightKillers 115.00-220.00.
Heavyweight Killers 275.00-

375.00.
SmallPonies 25.00-80.00.
Large Ponies 85.00-160.00
Standard Breds 550.00-900.00.
Work Horses & Mules 400.00-

500.00.

CORN

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 13,1986-A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

CATTLE
Thursday 9/11/86
Week ToDate (Est.)

EstimatedDally Livestock
CALVES HOGS

546,000
SamePd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

415,000
SamePd. Lt. Yr. (Act)

529,000

SHEEP

18,000 1,129,000 90,000

41,000 882,000 68,000

53,000 1,261,000 94,000

GRAIN, CATTLE AND HOG
FUTURES MARKETS

(Daily closing bids: Friday, Sept. 5through Thursday, Sept. 11)

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
SEPT. 152 154 154% 152% 152%

WHEAT
FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.

DEC. 164 165% 165% 162% 162% SEPT. 260% 258 256% 251% 253%
MAR. 175% 176% 176% 174% 173%
MAY 182% 183 183% 181% 180%

•EC. 264% 262% 260% 256% 256%
iR. 261% 260 257% 253% 251%

JULY 186% 186% 186% 185% 183% MAY 249% 247% 246% 242 239%
SEPT. 186% 186% 187 186% 184% JULY 243 241% 240% 235 232

SOYBEANS
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

SOYBEANMEAL
FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.

NOV. 478% 477 478% 473% 474% 5^
JAN. 486% 485 487% 482% 483% DEC.
MAR. 495% 494% 495% 491 491%

152.90 151.40 151.30 150.00 152.60
152.80 151.60 151.60 150.70 149.90
153.20 152.50 152.20 151.40 150.30

MAY 894 H 898 498 MAR. 154.50 154.00 154.00 153.00 151.70
JULY 504% 503% 504 499% 500% iY 154.70 154.90 155.20 153.80 152.50
AUG. 502 892 498 498% JULY 155.90 155.70 155.20 154.50 153.10

AUG. 154.50 154.50 153.70 154.20 152.60

CHICAGO CATTLE
CHICAGO HOGS

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS. OCT. 57.67 58.00 57.80 57.00 57.02

OCT. 62.42 61.95 62.50 61.92 61.47 DEC. 56.55 56.65 56.80 56.35 57.05
DEC. 59.55 58.82 59.07 58.55 57.62 FEB. 54.87 55.05 55.35 54.90 55.82
FEB. 58.37 57.92 58.32 57.90 57.45 APR. 50.12 50.02 50.40 49.82 50.42
APR. 59.10 58.65 59.00 58.67 58.05 JUNE 51.50 51.50 51.60 51.07 51.47
JUN. 58.70 58.20 58.45 57.85 57.35 JULY 50.45 50.45 50.72 50.35 50.70
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